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* 36th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
301, Penn (2005) @ Legends

36-HOLE
614, Penn (2005) @ Legends

Team Cut Line 332

 

Team Leader Board

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2008 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

current 

position
team

scoring rounds total 

scoreto par thru today 1 2

1  Hamilton Southeastern +51 F   +24 315 312 627

2  Richmond +61 F   +44 305 332 637

3  Columbus North +65 F   +40 313 328 641

4  Roncalli +67 F   +40 315 328 643

5  Martinsville +68 F   +31 325 319 644

6  Noblesville +75 F   +36 327 324 651

7  Avon +79 F   +37 330 325 655

8  Penn +86 F   +42 332 330 662

9  Carmel +99 F   +55 332 343 675

Missed Cut

Team Leader Board

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2008 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

current 

position
team

scoring rounds total 

scoreto par thru today 1

-  Chesterton +45 F   +45 333 333

-  Evansville North +53 F   +53 341 341

-  DeKalb +56 F   +56 344 344

-  Lafayette Jefferson +57 F   +57 345 345

-  Greensburg +58 F   +58 346 346

-  Western +62 F   +62 350 350

-  Leo +69 F   +69 357 357

-  Tw in Lakes +72 F   +72 360 360

-  Indianapolis Cathedral +73 F   +73 361 361

-  Plymouth +75 F   +75 363 363

-  Evansville Memorial +81 F   +81 369 369

-  Washington +95 F   +95 383 383
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* 36th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
66, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

36-HOLE
139, Leigh Anne Hardin, Martinsville (1999) @ Prestwick

COURSE RECORDS
36-HOLE
143, Angela Gauck, North Decatur (2005)

Individual Cut Line 79

   

Player Leader Board

* player is participating as an individual rather than as a team member.

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2008 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total 

scorecurrent start to par thru today 1 2

1 1  Trisha Witherby 10 Richmond -1 F +5 66 77 143

2 T11  Emily Podzielinski 12 Noblesville E F -3 75 69 144

3 T7  Breanna Patz 12 Avon +3 F +2 73 74 147

4 T5  Taylor Gohn 11 Columbus North +4 F +4 72 76 148

T5 2  Kristi Cardw ell 12 * Kokomo +5 F +7 70 79 149

T5 T9  Carleigh Silvers 12 Martinsville +5 F +3 74 75 149

T7 T3  Brooke Beegle 9 Hamilton Southeastern +6 F +7 71 79 150

T7 T5  Kaylee Imel 12 * Norw ell +6 F +6 72 78 150

9 T3  Ashley Kees 11 * Carroll (Fort Wayne) +7 F +8 71 80 151

T10 T18  Autumn Duke 12 Hamilton Southeastern +8 F +2 78 74 152

T10 T15  Allyse Kotso 12 * Chesterton +8 F +4 76 76 152

T10 T15  Anne Ormson 12 * South Bend St. Joseph's +8 F +4 76 76 152

T13 17  Anna Gleixner 9 Roncalli +9 F +4 77 76 153

T13 T11  Brianna Scheidler 11 * Greensburg +9 F +6 75 78 153

T15 T7  Erin Buckley 12 Roncalli +10 F +9 73 81 154

T15 T20  Megan Gindling 12 * Greensburg +10 F +3 79 75 154

T15 T20  Lauren Vogt 12 * DeKalb +10 F +3 79 75 154

18 T20  Meghan Potee 11 Noblesville +11 F +4 79 76 155

19 T9  Alex Vorndran 12 Columbus North +14 F +12 74 84 158

T20 T20  Ari Savich 11 Carmel +15 F +8 79 80 159

T20 T27  Deanna Song 9 Penn +15 F +6 81 78 159

T22 T11  Lakin Davis 10 * South Ripley +16 F +13 75 85 160

T22 T11  Emily Dixon 12 * Zionsville +16 F +13 75 85 160

T22 T20  Anna Trotter 12 Richmond +16 F +9 79 81 160

T25 T20  Janice Baumberger 10 * Franklin Central +17 F +10 79 82 161

T25 T32  Christina Beyerl 12 Hamilton Southeastern +17 F +6 83 78 161

T25 T27  Vanessa Hanlin 11 Noblesville +17 F +8 81 80 161

T28 T32  Kelsey Benson 11 Martinsville +18 F +7 83 79 162

T28 T27  Maggie Willenbrink 11 Penn +18 F +9 81 81 162

30 T32  Erinn Sutton 10 Columbus North +19 F +8 83 80 163

T31 T18  Ashtyn Brow n 10 Richmond +20 F +14 78 86 164

T31 42  Mackenzie Smith 11 Avon +20 F +7 85 79 164
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33 T32  Jennifer Blanchard 12 Hamilton Southeastern +21 F +10 83 82 165

T34 T39  Jaclyn Schindler 10 Martinsville +22 F +10 84 82 166

T34 T32  Haley Van Es 11 Penn +22 F +11 83 83 166

T36 T32  Julie Traina 9 Roncalli +23 F +12 83 84 167

T36 T39  Shelby Wilson 10 Martinsville +23 F +11 84 83 167

T38 T30  Coleen Gaughan 9 Roncalli +25 F +15 82 87 169

T38 T43  Rebecca Roberts 12 Avon +25 F +11 86 83 169

T38 47  Kelsey Smith 11 Hamilton Southeastern +25 F +9 88 81 169

41 T30  Taylor Brow n 12 Richmond +26 F +16 82 88 170

42 T32  Briana Midkiff 9 Carmel +27 F +16 83 88 171

T43 T39  Sydney Cox 10 Columbus North +28 F +16 84 88 172

T43 26  Diana Poulin 11 Carmel +28 F +20 80 92 172

45 49  Hilary Givens 11 Carmel +30 F +12 90 84 174

T46 T43  Taylore Floreancig 11 Avon +31 F +17 86 89 175

T46 46  Meghan McNerney 12 Penn +31 F +16 87 88 175

48 T43  Jamie Caylor 10 Roncalli +35 F +21 86 93 179

T49 T50  Kate McDougal 11 Carmel +38 F +19 91 91 182

T49 48  Allie Smith 9 Columbus North +38 F +21 89 93 182

51 T50  Hannah Bailey 10 Avon +39 F +20 91 92 183

T52 54  Kassy Fernsler 12 Penn +42 F +19 95 91 186

T52 T52  Katherine Habbel 10/ Nina Jackson 11 Martinsville +42 F +22 92 94 186

54 T52  Morgan Hayes 10 Noblesville +47 F +27 92 99 191

55 55  Ashley Mullin 11 Richmond +51 F +21 102 93 195

56 56  Brenna Obergfell 9/ Shannon Collyer 9 Noblesville +77 F +33 116 105 221

Click here to view the cut players
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* 36th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
66, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

36-HOLE
139, Leigh Anne Hardin, Martinsville (1999) @ Prestwick

COURSE RECORDS
36-HOLE
143, Angela Gauck, North Decatur (2005)

Individual Cut Line 79

Missed Cut
   

Player Leader Board

* player is participating as an individual rather than as a team member.

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2008 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total 

scorecurrent start to par thru today 1

- -  Erin Devaney 11 (10) Chesterton +8 F +8 80 80

- -  Ashley Lenne 11 (10) Plymouth +8 F +8 80 80

- -  Regan Pittard 10 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +8 F +8 80 80

- -  Natalie Schmett 10 Evansville North +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Chanice Young 10 (10) * Evansville Reitz +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Dana Hayden 10 (10) Evansville Memorial +10 F +10 82 82

- -  Lauren McNiece 12 (10) Leo +10 F +10 82 82

- -  Alesia Melton 11 * Hagerstow n +10 F +10 82 82

- -  Michelle Boone 11 * Harrison (West Lafayette) +11 F +11 83 83

- -  Courtnee Cossell 9 Western +11 F +11 83 83

- -  Katie Reiff 12 Tw in Lakes +11 F +11 83 83

- -  Molly Ward 9 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +11 F +11 83 83

- -  Leisha Beutler 11 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Allison Curtis 10 DeKalb +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Allison Dooley 12 * North Harrison +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Lauren Patishall 11 (10) * Pendleton Heights +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Meghan Perry 11 Evansville North +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Julia Porter 12 * Monrovia +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Carlee Cossell 11 Western +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Alison Konieczki 11 DeKalb +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Emily Loehrlein 12 * Evansville Mater Dei +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Peyton Allen 11 * Fishers +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Jillian Joyce 12 * Boone Grove +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Megan Kiley 12 (10) Leo +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Katherine Smith 11 Evansville North +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Annie Teicher 12 (10) Evansville Memorial +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Larren McDonald 10 (10) Washington +15 F +15 87 87

- -  Alyssa Turney 12 (10) Leo +15 F +15 87 87

- -  Jessica O'Brien 12 (10) Chesterton +16 F +16 88 88

- -  Raine Fox 10 (10) Chesterton +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Breanna Hatter 12 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +17 F +17 89 89
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- -  Breanna Hatter 12 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Kristen Reed 11 * Floyd Central +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Allison Bayley 11 (10) Plymouth +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Alanna Berdanier 12 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Kaylee Fulford 10 * Plainfield +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Hayley Miller 11 (10) Chesterton +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Megan Schmett 12 Evansville North +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Maggie Talbert 11 Western +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Rachel Hickman 12 Tw in Lakes +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Abby Lauck 11 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Sydney Skiles 11 (10) Evansville Memorial +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Stormy Staton 12 * Craw fordsville +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Melissa Kerfoot 9 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Carly McLeland 11 Tw in Lakes +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Hillary Miller 11 (10) Greensburg +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Lynn Weaver 12 * Goshen +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Rachel Welker 9 * Terre Haute North +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Ashley Young 11 Western +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Mary Harbaugh 12 Western +21 F +21 93 93

- -  Claudia Padgett 11 (10) Washington +21 F +21 93 93

- -  Grace Amsler 10 Tw in Lakes +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Sloane Engle 11 (10) * Terre Haute South +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Allison Fox 10 DeKalb +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Erin Kinney 10 (10) Plymouth +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Barbie Snyder 9 DeKalb +25 F +25 97 97

- -  Alex Starr 12 (10) Plymouth +25 F +25 97 97

- -  Kaleah Wolf 12 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +25 F +25 97 97

- -  Morgan Goldsmith 12 * Lake Central +26 F +26 98 98

- -  Malina Padgett 10 (10) Washington +26 F +26 98 98

- -  Sarah Renie 11 (10) Indianapolis Cathedral +26 F +26 98 98

- -  Kyra Domingo 12 (10) Greensburg +28 F +28 100 100

- -  Emily Barker 10 (10) Leo +30 F +30 102 102

- -  Kasey Kilgore 11 (10) Greensburg +32 F +32 104 104

- -  Claire Sunkel 12 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +33 F +33 105 105

- -  Blythe Wildridge 9 (10) Washington +33 F +33 105 105

- -  Abby Dilling 12 Tw in Lakes +36 F +36 108 108

- -  Molly Seaton 12 Evansville North +36 F +36 108 108

- -  Lacey Wolford 10 (10) Evansville Memorial +38 F +38 110 110

- -  Rebecca Moberly 12 (10) Plymouth +39 F +39 111 111

- -  Maria Farnsley 9 (10) Evansville Memorial +42 F +42 114 114

- -  Mikala Barber 9 (10) Washington +46 F +46 118 118

- -  Amanda Necessary 12 (10) Leo +49 F +49 121 121
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Team Leaderboard with Players

Team

Player  

To

Par Thru

Scores

TotalR1 R2

1  Hamilton Southeastern  +51 F 315 312 627

T7  Brooke Beegle 9   +6 F 71 79 150

T10  Autumn Duke 12   +8 F 78 74 152

T25  Christina Beyerl 12   +17 F 83 78 161

33  Jennifer Blanchard 12   +21 F 83 82 165

T38  Kelsey Smith 11   +25 F 88 81 169

 

2  Richmond  +61 F 305 332 637

1  Trisha Witherby 10   -1 F 66 77 143

T22  Anna Trotter 12   +16 F 79 81 160

T31  Ashtyn Brown 10   +20 F 78 86 164

41  Taylor Brown 12   +26 F 82 88 170

55  Ashley Mullin 11   +51 F 102 93 195

 

3  Columbus North  +65 F 313 328 641

4  Taylor Gohn 11   +4 F 72 76 148

19  Alex Vorndran 12   +14 F 74 84 158

30  Erinn Sutton 10   +19 F 83 80 163

T43  Sydney Cox 10   +28 F 84 88 172

T49  Allie Smith 9   +38 F 89 93 182

 

4  Roncalli  +67 F 315 328 643

T13  Anna Gleixner 9   +9 F 77 76 153

T15  Erin Buckley 12   +10 F 73 81 154

T36  Julie Traina 9   +23 F 83 84 167

T38  Coleen Gaughan 9   +25 F 82 87 169

48  Jamie Caylor 10   +35 F 86 93 179

 

5  Martinsville  +68 F 325 319 644

T5  Carleigh Silvers 12   +5 F 74 75 149

T28  Kelsey Benson 11   +18 F 83 79 162

T34  Jaclyn Schindler 10   +22 F 84 82 166

T36  Shelby Wilson 10   +23 F 84 83 167

T52  
Katherine Habbel 10/ Nina Jackson
11

  +42 F 92 94 186

 

6  Noblesville  +75 F 327 324 651

2  Emily Podzielinski 12   E F 75 69 144
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* 36th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
301, Penn (2005) @ Legends

36-HOLE
614, Penn (2005) @ Legends

Team Cut Line 332
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2  Emily Podzielinski 12   E F 75 69 144

18  Meghan Potee 11   +11 F 79 76 155

T25  Vanessa Hanlin 11   +17 F 81 80 161

54  Morgan Hayes 10   +47 F 92 99 191

56  
Brenna Obergfell 9/ Shannon Collyer
9

  +77 F 116 105 221

 

7  Avon  +79 F 330 325 655

3  Breanna Patz 12   +3 F 73 74 147

T31  Mackenzie Smith 11   +20 F 85 79 164

T38  Rebecca Roberts 12   +25 F 86 83 169

T46  Taylore Floreancig 11   +31 F 86 89 175

51  Hannah Bailey 10   +39 F 91 92 183

 

8  Penn  +86 F 332 330 662

T20  Deanna Song 9   +15 F 81 78 159

T28  Maggie Willenbrink 11   +18 F 81 81 162

T34  Haley Van Es 11   +22 F 83 83 166

T46  Meghan McNerney 12   +31 F 87 88 175

T52  Kassy Fernsler 12   +42 F 95 91 186

 

9  Carmel  +99 F 332 343 675

T20  Ari Savich 11   +15 F 79 80 159

42  Briana Midkiff 9   +27 F 83 88 171

T43  Diana Poulin 11   +28 F 80 92 172

45  Hilary Givens 11   +30 F 90 84 174

T49  Kate McDougal 11   +38 F 91 91 182
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